VAUGHN

FOHE THRUAGLT ON

301 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (210) 328-0193

July 07, 2020

Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County

710 Main Street, Ste 101
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re: Annex Renovation
Job No: 279101

Subj: Change Proposal No. 279101-0016

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $15,965 (fifteen thousand nine hundred
sixty-five) dollars to provide adding a ceiling in Open Office 802 per RF1 90 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B
breakdown of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Thomas Morrill

Attachments:

CC:



PROJECT: Annex Renovation

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 279101-0016
QUOTATION :

Item Labor Materials Subs Total
installation of (7) "C” fixtures, (1) “C1” $0.00 $0.00 $7,428.00 $7.428.00
fixture, (1) Occupancy Switch, and all
associated materials
Add Grid and Tile to open office 602 and $0.00 $0.00 $1,805.00 $1,805.00
closet
Install heads in new lay in ceiling office 602 $0.00 $0.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00
Revising HVAC to accept lay in cieling $0.00 $0.00 $3,002.00 $3,002.00
Floor Protection $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $500.00
Totals $250.00 $250.00 $13,795.00 $14,295.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $3.83
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $1,379.50
Fee on JTV $86.91
Bond $199.53
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $15,964.77
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days
Submitted Date: 7/7/2020
Accepted VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By:AW W |
Date 7 vi\" ¢2C)\$~OyN

By: %\,

Thomas Morrill

Proposal Valid for 10 Days



OYLE
ELECTRIC...

Doyle Electric, LLC
917 Sixth St
Marble Falls, Texas 78654
Phone: 512-743-5534

Request for Change Order
07/02/2020

TO:

Vaughn Construction
Doug Boram

Houston, Texas 77042

JOB:

Project: Annex Renovation
301 SE Inner Loop #109
Georgetown, TX 78626

Change Order Number: 552 — 18
CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: Open Office 602 Fixture changes

WORK DESCRIPTION: Includes the installation of (7) “C” fixtures, (1) “C1” fixture, (1) Occupancy
Switch, and all associated materials

The total amount of this Change Order is: $7,428.00
Total Number of Working Days: 4 Days

Exclusions:

Overtime

Tax

Sheetrock Cutting, or Repair
Grid Repair

Paint

Delivery Time of Fixtures

Sincerely,
Dastin Dogle
Dustin Doyle

Doyle Electric, LLC
512-743-5534



8TYLS TVL01 ¥3Q¥0 IDNVHD
LTS (%¢€) puog
09 ovmm Axmd 14oid B umwf.%o

S[D10IGNS 51S0) .Umu..Q

Nw.vmm Nw Jo101q9ns 10907

€L m.vo mw |e30] [eLR1eN
vs'ss €L EVOE
000 000 00°€STC 00°€STT 00T 210M7 2.N1XI4 20001
00'€ 3 00T 000 000 00'€ sainxid v, 9dAL (€) owaq 10001
008 3 00T 000 T 000 00'8 ul-AeT px,Z2 '3 8L1S
07T 3 10 97'sS ) 89°CSS 00°0T J3A0) Yuelg 1. 3enbs b 6409
070 3 070 96y ) ¥9°S67 00T 23e]d |45/10387 SS DT €L6V
ov'o 3 ov'0 000 3 000 00T 1-£LZ/02T-SM) Josuas Aduednang UouUMS [[B M OINY Al 6.8V
788 3 8T°0 00°0 E] 000 00'6% JOgeT] UOBUILIS] SIM OT-CT-vT# 6071
S6Y W 009 STP9T W 88861 00'528 241 PapuRlS NI NHHL ZT# 099¢
080 3 080 ST'EY b} 08 vIEY 00T X0g YPUMS (UI-IND) J4OM P10 djqeBuen 5T 785¢
00°€ 3 0€0 0565 3 S6'S 000T (5.0% #/€82/T) PHa/m xog daad ,8/T-Z X 24enbs v {4244
9.0 ) 00'Y 9T'6 2 T8y 00°6T dens 3|oH-T . #/€ 65€T
0.0 3 SE0 8y'ST 3 YL 00T UU0) Xald M3JIS-Z [391S . 1/€ 6981
9T'H 3 9C0 0TTL 3 Sty 00°9T Uu0d Xajd MaId5-Z 9935 ,Z/T 8981
0T'T 3 10 069€ P S6'89€ 00°0T 81dD 12935 M3I2S 185 ,7/E SrST
08'T 3 010 79'89 ) £TT8¢E 0081 uuo) [9915 MaI25 135 /€ SHiT
or'0 B 00'S L6 ) 0L°TZT 00'8 x3d [991S ,v/€ T
or'e ) 00y L6'VS 2 1976 0009 x34 19915 ,¢/T TTT
€0 ) 0.0 'L W 6L°GHT 00'6% SINUBJIM PoY 3501
99'0 ) 009 ST'ES ) 9T°€8Y 0011 punolo |1e381d 3JB9 CT# 0950T
SL'TT ) 05'L LT B ¥S6ET 00°0/T (ynoypa) LN Wv/€ TIOT
JoqeT X3 uun logey Jogeq L XF un 90Ud I3d >HO :Oﬁatumwa HFusy




T A

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY

"We Deliver... Lower Cost, Quality Products and Personal Service"

- =" OUOTATION

JOB: WILCO ANNEX TO: DOYLE ELECTRIC
DATE:  7/2/2020 ATTN:  TRAVIS
BY: ROBYN PACKARD QUOTE #
Qty. | Type Description Unit Price Extended Price
$0.00
7 c 2VTL4 40L ADP EZ1 LP835 $236.00 $1,652.00
1 C1 | 2VTL4 40L ADP EZ1 EL14L LP835 $446.00
1 sV WSX PDT SA WH $55.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
NOTES | TAX NOT INCLUDED TOTAL PRICE $2,153.00

PRICING BASED ON MATERIAL LISTED AND OR INCLUDED / ATTACHED BILLS OF MATERIAL.
ANY CHANGES TO THE ABOVE OR ATTACHED BILLS OF MATERIAL WILL REQUIRE A REQUOTE.
PRICING IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SPARES NOT INCLUDED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE




Standard Drywall, Inc.

4304-A Burch Drive Del Valle, TX 78617

Change Order Proposal

TO: Thomas Morrill DATE: June 24, 2020
Vaughn Construction
10355 Westpark Dr. JOB NAME: Wilco Inner Loop Radio Annex
Houston, TX 77042
PHONE: (210) 328-0193
FAX: blank JOB NUMBER: TX7290 -13
Description: Add Grid and Tile to open office 602 and closet
DETAILS OF WORK Unit Quantity Unit Cost Total
Materials
see attached $ - $ 724.00
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ . $ -
$ = $ =
$ = $ =
$ - $ =
$ - $ =
$ - $ -
TAX 0.00% $ -
Material Subtotal ~ $ 724.00
Equipment
$ - % =
$ % $ -
$ -8 .
$ - % -
$ - % -
TAX 8.25% $ -
Equipment Subtotal  $ -
Labor
see attached $ 845.50
$ -
$ -
$ =
$ -
$ -
Labor Subtotal $ 845.50
Subtotal $ 1,569.50
OH&P 15.00% $ 235.43

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE:I $

1,805

ADDITIONAL DAYS REQUESTED:

QUALIFICATIONS:

ACCEPTED BY:

SUBMITTED BY:

June 24, 2020

Thomas Morrill Date Jeremy Riddle

Date Revised: 9/17/2004



Nd €170 0202/t72/9 ‘Buibeue|n 105(oid 6102 PPV BllL PUE PUD Z09 SO 'V ESIY (BaIY SAIDY Ul JJoase | (8]edS JO %99) Jpd-ueld Bullied pajosjjey v ealy pabiejug dooT Jauu| LO'eY 0£00

{

ad
3
2
B o L == B = : = - -
- ,_ | [ T m I
o | L 1o = S _,. ~ ]
r Wy Z . am..i LN _“ . v09 |
301340 Lol Fodo | || woFEy
(8] ; N @] ! ﬁ h
. | —+4{ ]o ' ]o o i
A =+ ;
L | == ;
010 B ;
=
1 10Z =
TR =
HOUN'S, mw%hn%_
_HOM | \\
i Pl T 4
] 1 ] !
| H : ] it
[ | :
AL, RERE - ol |
AL ©® 391140 ® |
[ | | a0 | :
A | _ , -
IINABRERREREE ey |
® 44 j LY Wl <l “ ) . 7 4
IINELSIA - R e e z
— 4 - B — — —_— IT_.n_m 0L -3 m:___wo ¥ X g Mau 50-0 - L 44, ;
i 09 R } , —v*@wxl_,{iw,
_Jw\_ { I | { % i i
L0 || FONFHIANOO) o
- T _ " AC \
O _ < o w O “ O
; ! I | B R B
c S0 i i * M | i i j x
I T 1
500 ;




Z obed wd 61y 0202/772/90
SLv08'L :[ejol puels)
S1708°L 000 00°0 000 pecle ov'zes {ejo1 pig
000 %000 000 %0070 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 000 %00°0 1101d
o¥'see %006l 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 €8'9¢L %6991 L9801 %00°GL PE3YIDAQ
S£695'L 000 000 000 29°5v8 £8°¢TL [ejol gng
000 - - - 000 - walglad
99°'LL %S.L°0 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 99t %0v'L 000 %0070 usping/xe]
000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 000 %000 000 %00°0 uoyeeasy
897155} 000 0070 000 G8'¢c8 €8'¢TL sfejol qng
SG'¥S - = - GGG - uoisiuadng
69°Gl - - - 689Gl 000 dnues|)
65°SL - - - B69°GL 000 A001S
96'LLY L 0070 000 00°0 b4 %174 €8°¢TL S[ejol 319N
feloL i 10 juswdinbg sqng loge] fela1ely

Ll "ON pig

PPY 9JLL pue pL9 Z09 2140

doys oipey/xauy dooT Jauuj oo

dnyJep uooog



é’ﬁ 200 Sharron Drive

Woodway, TX 76712

Phone: 254-235-8
ACTION Fa S 00 B

FIRE PROS www.actionfirepros.com
PROPOSAL
DATE: June 17, 2020 PROPOSAL NO.: 19-CJ-1815-CO#4
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:
Vaughn Construction Willco Annex Building-RFI #83
6604 N. Lamar 301 SE Inner Loop
Austin, TX 78752 Georgetown, TX 78626

ATTN: Thomas Morrill
TEL: 512-318-1332
EMAIL: TMorrill@vaughnconstruction.com

We hereby propose to furnish all the material and perform all the labor necessary for the completion of the
following:

Install heads in new lay in ceiling office 602

PRICE INCLUDES: LABOR, MATERIAL, LIFT

PRICE EXCLUDES: SALES TAX, OVERTIME, PLANS, PERMIT, CENTERING OF
FIRE SPRINKLER HEADS IN CEILING TILES, AND FIRE ALARM WORK

All material is guaranteed to be as specified and the above work to be performed in accordance with the
drawings and specifications submitted for above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner
for the sum of ($1560.00)

PAYMENT TERMS ARE NET 30 DAYS WITH APPROVED CREDIT
PRICING VALID FOR (90) DAYS FROM DATE OF QUOTATION

Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written
orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon
strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry fire, tornado, and other necessary
insurance upon above work. Workman's Compensation and Public Liability Insurance on the above work is
to be taken out by ACTION AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER, INC dba ACTION FIRE PROS.

Respectfully Submitted,
Jamie Peters
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
THE ABOVE PRICE, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY AND ARE HEREBY

ACCEPTED. YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO DO THE WORK AS SPECIFIED. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS
OUTLINED ABOVE.

Print name

Signature Date

ACTION FIRE PROS | LICENSE: SCR#0337 - ACR#1750760 - ECR#1823



HVAC Change Order Proposal

Hill Country Pro HVAC
GEMINI MECHANICAL

18 Indian Meadow Round Rock, Texas 78664 (512)244-3436 office (512) 244-3498 fax
TACLB00028659E

General Contractor: Vaughn July 7,2020
Attn: Shawn Baggett

Re: ASI #4 / RFI-90
We base our quotation on the following bid documents:

Plans Dated: 6/24/2020
Mechanical sheets: M2.01

Scope of Work: Rooms 602, 712, 713 Only
Furnish and install (5) Type S1 supply air devices (lead time 2 weeks)

Furnish and install (1) Return air grille in room 602.

Round sheetmetal ductwork w/ insulation to new air devices.

Air Balance by NEBB certified contractor.

1-year labor warranty

Prevailing wages

S .

Exclusions:

1. Sales tax, overtime.

2. Return grilles for 712, and 713. Per engineer it is suggested these are not needed if the doors are
undercut at least 3/4 «.

3. Transfer return ductwork. (None shown on revision)

HVAC Change Order Price: $3002.00
L 7 ) /f,-«';/,/ ,
A . AN
£l a:pz?;; / ,,f,f;é’ e
Austin Adair

Office Phone: (512) 244-3436 #213 / Mobile: (512) 999-8338
Email: AADAIR@GEMINIMECH.COM




